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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 

 

 

 

https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam


Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

0.00378 378                           0.00379 100,000        99,642                 0.99586 a 7,520,609           75.21

0.00085 85                             0.00021 99,622           398,287               0.99885
b

7,420,967           74.49

0.00132 132                           0.00026 99,537           497,355               0.99868 7,022,680           70.55

0.00132 131                           0.00026 99,405           496,698               0.99818 6,525,325           65.64

0.00232 231                           0.00047 99,274           495,793               0.99769 6,028,627           60.73

0.00231 228                           0.00046 99,043           494,646               0.99749 5,532,834           55.86

0.00271 267                           0.00054 98,815           493,406               0.99679 5,038,188           50.99

0.00372 366                           0.00075 98,548           491,822               0.99539 4,544,782           46.12

0.00550 540                           0.00110 98,181           489,555               0.99245 4,052,960           41.28

0.00961 938                           0.00193 97,641           485,858               0.98741 3,563,405           36.50

0.01560 1,509                       0.00314 96,703           479,742               0.97809 3,077,547           31.82

0.02831 2,695                       0.00574 95,194           469,232               0.96492 2,597,805           27.29

0.04205 3,890                       0.00859 92,499           452,770               0.94699 2,128,573           23.01

0.06444 5,710                       0.01332 88,609           428,770               0.91238 1,675,803           18.91

0.11241 9,318                       0.02382 82,899           391,200               0.85124 1,247,033           15.04

0.18971 13,959                     0.04192 73,581           333,006               0.76427 855,833              11.63

0.29253 17,441                     0.06853 59,622           254,505               0.51321
c

522,827              8.77

1.00000 42,181                     0.15720 42,181           268,322                    - 268,322              6.36

0.00315 315                           0.00316 100,000        99,704                 0.99649 a 7,837,855           78.38

0.00082 82                             0.00020 99,685           398,539               0.99909 b 7,738,151           77.63

0.00091 91                             0.00018 99,604           497,792               0.99900 7,339,612           73.69

0.00108 107                           0.00022 99,513           497,296               0.99895 6,841,820           68.75

0.00101 101                           0.00020 99,406           496,776               0.99882 6,344,524           63.82

0.00136 135                           0.00027 99,305           496,188               0.99859 5,847,748           58.89

0.00145 144                           0.00029 99,170           495,490               0.99824 5,351,561           53.96

0.00207 205                           0.00041 99,026           494,617               0.99749 4,856,071           49.04

0.00295 291                           0.00059 98,821           493,377               0.99519 4,361,453           44.13

0.00669 659                           0.00134 98,530           491,002               0.99138 3,868,076           39.26

0.01057 1,034                       0.00213 97,871           486,768               0.98639 3,377,074           34.51

0.01668 1,615                       0.00336 96,836           480,144               0.97894 2,890,306           29.85

0.02551 2,430                       0.00517 95,221           470,032               0.96302 2,410,162           25.31

0.04875 4,524                       0.00999 92,792           452,649               0.94000 1,940,130           20.91

0.07182 6,339                       0.01490 88,268           425,492               0.89366 1,487,481           16.85

0.14353 11,760                     0.03093 81,929           380,245               0.81023 1,061,990           12.96

0.24376 17,104                     0.05552 70,169           308,085               0.54809 c 681,745              9.72

1.00000 53,065                     0.14201 53,065           373,659                    - 373,659              7.04

a
Daripada kelahiran hingga

b
Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga

c
Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9

1 Termasuk W.P. Labuan

Includes W. P. Labuan

Jadual 5.10: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Sabah1, 2012e

Table 5.10: Abridged life table by age and sex, Sabah
1

, 2012
e

Umur
Age

x

Lelaki
Male

0

1

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80+

Perempuan
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